

John Mucci, Con Edison Engineering and Planning VP, Scheduled for Oppenheimer Webcast on November 17

November 13, 2009

NEW YORK, NY, Nov 13, 2009 (MARKETWIRE via COMTEX) -- John Mucci, Con Edison's vice president for Engineering and Planning, will speak at the Oppenheimer 4th Annual Industrials Conference on Tuesday, November 17 at 3:30 p.m.

Mucci's remarks will be available via Webcast at the following link:

http://www.veracast.com/webcasts/opco/industrials09/08111196.cfm

Con Edison is a subsidiary of Consolidated Edison, Inc. (NYSE: ED), one of the nation's largest investor-owned energy companies, with approximately \$14 billion in annual revenues and \$34 billion in assets. The utility provides electric, gas and steam service to more than 3 million customers in New York City and Westchester County, New York. For additional financial, operations and customer service information, visit Con Edison's Web site at www.conEd.com.

Contact: Media Relations 212-460-4111

SOURCE: Con Edison Co. of NY, Inc.